深圳市佑驰电子有限公司
Specification for Approval
T-core小颗系列
HCTC-160808-XXX-M
2020-6-22
1 、本承认书的内容更改需经过双方确认 ，任一方单独的修改均视为无效。
2 、本承认书在送达客户后 ，请给予承认并即签回 ， 如无签 回下订单 的 ， 我司有权以此
承认 书标准生产 ， 并表示购买方默认许可。

1.4 Closed magnetic circuit design reduces leakage flux.
1 .5 Vinyl thermal spray, better surface compactness.
1 .6 Environmental requirements must comply with the QESP-44 document
1 . 7 100% lead ( Pb) free meet RoHS2 .0 and Halogen ， Reach and other legal and regulatory requirements standard.
第3页http://www.szyouchi.com     邮箱：chengjian@yc-ele.com
深圳市佑驰电子有限公司
 Specification for Approval
1 . SHAPE AND DIMENSIONS
产品类别
单位
感值
μH
直流电阻DCR(mΩ) 温升电流
Irm-(A) 饱和电流I-a-(A)
-Typ. Max. -Typ. Min. -Typ. Min.
HCTC-160808-R22-M 0.22 33 40 3.4 3.0 5.5 5.0
HCTC-160808-R24-M 0.24 22 26 3.9 3.5 4.9 4.4
HCTC-160808-R33-M 0.33 30 35 3.85 3.45 4.8 4.0
HCTC-160808-R47-M 0.47 38 45 3.8 3.4 4.0 3.5
HCTC-160808-R56-M 0.56 51 63 2.5 2.2 3.0 2.7
HCTC-160808-R68-M 0.68 110 130 2.1 1.9 3.3 3.0
HCTC-160808-1R0-M 1.0 180 200 2.1 1.8 3.0 2.6
HCTC-160808-1R5-M 1.5 240 285 1.7 1.4 2.4 2.0
HCTC-160808-2R2-M 2.2 220 260 1.4 1.2 1.5 1.3
HCTC-160808-3R3-M 3.3 500 600 1.0 0.9 1.4 1.2
HCTC-160808-4R7-M 4.7 585 700 1.0 0.8 1.2 1.0
HCTC-160808-100-M 10.0 1450 1600 0.5 0.45 0.8 0.7
产品系列 L W T a A B C
单位： mm
2 . Specificationss
W